

## **Cunningham Lindsey News**

12.6.2017 | Sedgwick to acquire Cunningham Lindsey

It is my pleasure to announce that we have signed an agreement with Sedgwick to acquire Cunningham Lindsey.

Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc., is a leading global provider of technology-enabled risk and benefits solutions. At Sedgwick, **caring counts** the company takes care of people and organizations by delivering cost-effective claims, productivity, managed care, risk consulting and other services through the dedication and expertise of 15,000 colleagues in some 275 offices located in the U.S., Canada, U.K. and Ireland. Sedgwick facilitates financial and personal health and helps customers and consumers navigate complexity by designing and implementing customized programs based on proven practices and advanced technology that exceed expectations. Sedgwick's majority shareholder is KKR; Stone Point Capital LLC, La Caisse de dépôt et placement du Québec (CDPQ) and other management investors are minority shareholders. For more, see <a href="https://www.sedgwick.com">www.sedgwick.com</a>.

The transaction is subject to customary conditions and regulatory approvals and expected to close sometime next year.

The significance of this acquisition for both companies is twofold. First, joining forces enhances our status as the leading global provider of innovative risk and benefit solutions. Second, it widely broadens our international footprint, enabling us to better serve clients the world over. Upon the close of this transaction, our nearly 6,000 highly skilled colleagues from 600 offices across 60 countries will join the Sedgwick family. This acquisition will bring our global colleague population to more than 20,000 strong!

While this is exciting news for Cunningham Lindsey, our focus is clearly on our clients. Our first priority remains showing that "caring counts" and ensuring that clients' programs continue to produce outstanding results. Our dedicated colleague teams and trusted technology remain in place to provide those we serve with the exceptional support they expect from us.

Cunningham Lindsey will continue conducting business as usual, too. Until the close of the acquisition, we must operate as separate and independent companies. Right now, our goal is to support all of our colleagues in delivering first-class service as we look forward to a bright future together.

More details about the transaction are available in today's <u>press release</u>. As always, please contact your Cunningham Lindsey client services representative if you have any questions.

Thank you for your continued partnership.

Talk with you soon, Jane Tutoki Cunningham Lindsey Global CEO